### 504770013 02/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4816741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREE FAYETTEVILLE, INC. (FORMERLY ARKANSAS POWER ELECTRONICS)	12/06/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.W.	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20585	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14516700

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (630)252-2779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (630) 252-2137

Email: Confirmatory.License@science.doe.gov

**Correspondent Name:** TIMOTHY L HARNEY **Address Line 1:** 9800 S. CASS AVE

Address Line 2: IPLD

Address Line 4: ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14/516700CAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA RIDGE
SIGNATURE:	/cynthia ridge/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory Instrument P2553US1#page1.tif

PATENT 504770013 REEL: 044871 FRAME: 0929

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)				
High Voltage Power Chip Module				
INVENTORS(S) Passmore, Brandon; Cole, Zachary; McPherson, Brice				
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE			
14/516/700 (P2553US1)	10/17/2014			
CONTRACTOR	5/14/2015 (Application Published)			
Cree Fayetteville, Inc. (formerly Arkansas Power	DE-SC0008239			
Electronics International, Inc.)				
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause				
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.				
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.				
Signed this day of	<u> 2017</u>			
(	Oree Fayetteville, Inc.			
	Contractor			
ATTEST:				
BY:				
7	John W. Palmour			
Andrew Control of the	Chief Technology Officer			
	535 W. Research Center Blvd. Fayetteville, AR 72701			
	DI CONTO A DESCRICT			
	BUSINESS ADDRESS			

PATENT REEL: 044871 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 02/08/2018**